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SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICERS 

CHAP. 259 

Chapter 259. 
An Act to Amend Section Forty-four oj' Chapter One Hundred Seventeen of the Revised 

Statutes, as Amended by Chapter Two Hundred Fourteen of the Public Laws of 
Nineteen Hundred Nineteen, Increasing the Salary of the Treasurer of Penobscot 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 117, § 44; 1919, c. 214; relating to salaries of county treasurers, 
amended. Salary of treasurer of Peno bscot county increased. Section 
forty-four of chapter one hundred seventeen of the revised statutes, as 
amended by chapter two hundred fourteen of the public laws of nineteen 
hundred nineteen, is hereby further amended by striking out the words 
"thirteen hundred dollars" in line thirteen of said section and inserting 
in place thereof the words 'fifteen hundred dollars,' so that said section so 
far as it relates to the salary of the treasurer of Penobscot county shall 
read as follows: 

'Penobscot, fifteen hundred dollars.' 

Approved November 8, 1919. 

===========================================-
Chapter 260. 

An Act to Amend Section Forty-four of Chapter One Hundred Seventeen of the Revised 
Statutes, as Amended by Chapter Two Hundred Fourteen of the Public Laws of 
Nineteen Hundred Nineteen, Increasing the Salary of the Treasurer of Andros­
coggin County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of M~aine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 117, § 44; 1919, c. 2i4; relating to salaries of county treasurers, 
amended. Salary of treasurer of Androscoggin county increased. Section 
forty-four of chapter one hundred seventeen of the revised statutes, as 
amended by chapter two hundred fourteen of the public laws of nineteen 
hundred nineteen, is hereby further amended by striking out the words 
"thirteen hundred dollars" in line four of said section and inserting in place 
thereof the words 'fifteen hundred dollars', so that said section so far as it 
relates to the salary of the treasurer of Androscoggin county shall read 
as follows: 

'Androscoggin, fifteen hundred dollars.' 

Approved November 8, 1919. 

Chapter 261. 
An Act to Provide Clerk Hire in the Offices of Certain County Officials of Aroostook 

County, Hancock County, Lincoln County, Androscoggin County and Sagac1ahoc 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., c. 117, § 45, TI 3; 1919, c. 214; relating to clerk hire in 
county offices, amended. Paragraph three of section forty-five of chapter 


